
Rosemount and Irondale Competition Itinerary 

September 25, 2021 
 

 

 

Saturday September 25 

 

8:00 AM Arrive at school, begin loading busses  

8:15 AM Chaperone and Section Leader Meeting in Choir Room 

8:40 AM Full Band Meeting in Big Band Room 

9:00 AM Buses leave GR…have a packed lunch with you 

11:00 AM Stadium Gates and Concessions Stand Open 

12:00 PM Competition Begins 

12:30 PM Arrive at Rosemount High School 

 

Rosemount H.S. 

3335 142nd Street West 

Rosemount, MN   55068-4029 

 

12:45 PM Set Up Props 

1:45 PM  Warm Ups begin 

3:00 PM  Lined Up at the Gate 

3:15 PM  Grand Rapids Marching Band Competition performance of “Planet X” 

3:30 PM  Load everything up to leave 

4:30 PM  Head to stadium for Award Ceremony (Drum Majors Only).  Eat Concessions if didn’t order pizza  

Gates open for Irondale Competition, get there early and head to the 50 yd line with all the Grand 

Rapids Parents! 

5:00 PM  Load Busses for Irondale High School…Gates open at Irondale competition 

5:30 PM  Arrive at Irondale High School, unload and eat pizza if you ordered some. Or eat your other food  

  You packed 
 

Irondale H.S. 
2425 Long Lake Road 

New Brighton, MN   55112-5267 

 

6:00 PM  set up props and get into uniform 

6:55 PM  Warmups begin 

8:25 PM  Headed to gate for Performance 

8:45 PM  Grand Rapids Marching Band Competition performance of “Planet X” 

9:00 PM  Out of Uniform and load props 

9:30 PM  Awards Ceremony (Drum Majors Only) 

9:45 PM  Leave for Grand Rapids 

12:45 AM Arrive at Grand Rapids, unload busses and go home! 

 

 

 

Dale Gunderson’s Cell number for emergency use 218-259-2184 
 


